
GOVERNMENT QP NCT OF DELHI

DEPARTMENT OE URBAN DEVELOPMENT

lO*'* LEVEL C-WING. DELHI SACHIVALAYA
I P. ESTATE. NEW DELHI

18B{411)/AC-62/7DVS/UD/MlALADS/2022-23/ ( -U
Corrigendum

RP|P«P of Funds for Execution of works under the MLALAD Scheme I.e. "Strengthening and Augmentation
Lncalitles. Streets Lights etc. In each Assembly Constituency" for the

Dated; (*7

of Infrastructure I

F. No.

Sub:

.e. Roads. Streets,

year 2022-23 (during 7*^ Vldhan Sabha)-

Executive Engineer {M)-ll Shah. South. MCD vide letter dated 09.05.2023 had requested to give permission for calling
separate tenders in r/o work mentioned at S. No.  1 and S. No. 2 to 11 as the works are of different nature. (Rs fn Lakh)

50% of

Estimated

Amount

Executing Estimated
Agency Amount

S. Work IDName of WorkU.l. No
No.

AC-Imp. Dev. of road from H. No. B-1 to B-127 in B-Block
Jhilmil by pdg. Dense carpet In Ward No. 29-E Vivek
Vihar Shah. (S) Zone.

Imp. Dev. of service lane from H. No. A-76 to H. No. A-
117 in Vivek Vihar A-Block Phase-1 by pdg. RMC in Ward
No. 29-E Vivek Vihar Shah. (S) Zone. (*)
Imp. Dev. of Gali No. 10 from H. No. 154 to 209/lB in
Bhola Nath Nagar by pdg. RMC in Ward No. 31-E
Shahdara (S) Zone. (*)
Imp. Dev. of Gali No. 13 from H. No. P-42 to 2465, Gali
No. 8 from H. No. P-46 to 126 and Gali No. 9 from H. No.
P-136 to P-190 in Bihari Colony pdg. RMC in Ward No.
31-E Shahdara (S) Zone.(*)

Imp. Dev. of Gali No. 2 from H. No. 4/2934 to 4/2441 in
Shri Ram Colony by pdg. RMC in Ward No. 31-E
Shahdara (S) Zone. (*)

Imp. Dev. of link of Gali No. 15 Bhola Nath Nagar and
Gali No. 1 Bihari Colony from H. No. 190/A/5 to 4/2896
Ddg. RMC in Ward No. 31-E Shahdara (S) Zone. (*) _
Imp. Dev. of Gali No. 7 Ajeet Yadav wall gali and Gali No.
4 Dr. Mittal wali Gali in Bihari Colony pdg. RMC in Ward
No- 31-E Shahdara (S) Zone.f*)
Imp. Dev. of Gali No. 14 from H. No. 4/189 to 4/1470 in7DVS/3670/ pdg. RMC in Ward No. 31-E Shahdara (S)

Zone. (*)

Imp. Dev. of Gali No. 6 from H. No. 4925/1 to 469 E/llA
in Mahavir Block and Gali No. 2 from H. No. 4/1479 to
497 A/2C (Akhare wali Gali, Mohalla Mahaam} pdg. RMC
in Ward No. 31-E Shahdara (S) Zone. Q
Imp. Dev. of road in Dungar Mohalla Ishwar Pradhan
wali gali and road from H. No. 305/1 to 274 in Dungar
Mohalla Balmiki Mohalla pdg. RMC in Ward No. 31-E
Shahdara ($) Zone. (*)
Imp. Dev. of Gali No. 2 from H. No. 4/2917 to 4/2913 in
Sri ram Colony, Bihari Colony and Gali No. 6 from H. No.
484/5A/2 to 484/6A/2 in Shalimar Park by pdg. RMC in
Ward No. 31-E Shahdara (S) Zone. (*)

6
765

6
766

767

7DVS/3670/

768

7DVS/3670/

769

7DVS/3670/

770

771

7DVS/3670/

773

7DVS/3670/

774

7DVS/3670/

775

7DVS/3670/ 19.8839.772/2022-

23/13

MCD
1

AC-

7DV5/3670/ 6.1012.202/2022-
23/14

MCD
2

AC-

^  7DVS/3670/ 2.434.8762/2022-

23/15

MCD

AC-

6.3512.7062/2022-
23/16

MCD
4

AC-

2.214.4262/2022-
23/17

MCD
5

AC-

3.416.82MCD62/2022-

23/18
6

AC-

3.016.03^  7DV5/3670/ 62/2022-

23/19

MCD

AC-

6.0312.0762/2022-

23/M

MCD
8

AC-

10.1520.3162/2022-
23/21

MCD
9

AC-
6.1112.2262/2022-

23/22

MCD
10

AC-
3.557.1162/2022-

23/23

MCD
11

69.23138.52



Accordingly, I am directed to convey the approval of Secretary (UD), being Competent Authority to call separate
tender by MCD for w/ork mentioned at S. No. 1 sanctioned under Work ID AC-62/2022-23/13 at an estimated amount of
Rs.39.77 Lakh. The condition mentioned in the sanction order dated 08.08.2022 may be read as:

•THE A/A AND E/S AS APPROVED ABOVE IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION THAT ALL THE PROJECTS
MENTIONED ABOVE (AT S. No. 2 TO 11) SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS A SINGLE PROJECT AND ACCORDINGLY SHALL BE
TENDERED BY THE EXECUTIVE AGENCY AS A SINGLE PROJECT. IN CASE OF FAILURE TO DO SO BY THE EXECUTIVE AGENCY
THE SECOND INSTALLMENT SHALL NOT BE RELEASED.

instead of

•THE A/A AND E/S AS APPROVED ABOVE IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION THAT ALL THE PROJECTS
MENTIONED ABOVE (AT S. No. 1 TO 11) SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS A SINGLE PROJECT AND ACCORDINGLY SHALL BE
TENDERED BY THE EXECUTIVE AGENCY AS A SINGLE PROJECT. IN CASE OF FAILURE TO DO SO BY THE EXECUTIVE AGENCY
THE SECOND INSTALLMENT SHALL NOT BE RELEASED.

Rest of the content and conditions of the above referred sanction order dated 08.08.2022 shall remain unchanged.

Section Officer (MLALADS)

18B{411)/AC-62/7DVS/UD/MLALADS/2022-Z3/ \o3 -1 )5> Dated: (
F. No.

Copy for necessary action to:

1. The DDO, UD Deptt., GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, with the request to confirm that amount has paid to executive agency
alongwith UTR No./cheque No. with date & bill No. with date to MLALAD Branch (02 copies).

2. The PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to the Executing agency through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.
3. The Executing Engineer (M-ll) Shah. South, MCD, Vishwakarma Nagar, Jhilmil, Delhi
Copy for information to:-

1. Sh. Ram Niwas Goel, Hon'ble Speaker, Delhi Vidhan Sabha/ MIA, Shahdara Assembly Constituency (AC-62), GNCTD, Old
Delhi Secretariat, Delhi-110054

2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, I.P. Estate, New Delhi
3. The Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, Old Secretariat, Delhi
4. The Commissioner, MCD, Dr. SPM Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi
5, P.S. to Secretary, Urban Development Department, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.

The Dy. Secretary (Finance Exp-ll), Finance Deptt., Govt, of Delhi, 4th Floor, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
The Senior Audit Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) O/o AG(A), AGCR Bldg., 4 Floor, IP Estate, New Delhi.
The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
>«^stant Programmer, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, 9th Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi, with the
request to upload on the departmental website.

10. Guard File. (2 Copy)

•6.

•7.

•8.

9.

Section Officer (MLALADS)


